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Embark on a journey through vineyards and valleys with

our thoughtfully curated selection of wines. Each bottle

is a testament to the passion and craftsmanship of

winemakers from around the globe. From crisp whites to

bold reds, we invite you to explore the rich tapestry of

flavors and aromas waiting to be uncorked at your table.

Whether you're a seasoned connoisseur or a curious

newcomer, our diverse wine collection is sure to delight

your palate and elevate your dining experience. Cheers

to the art of sipping, savoring, and celebrating life's

moments!
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WINES BY THE GLASS PROGRAM

INDULGE IN LUXURY WITH OUR HANDPICKED

SELECTION OF WINES, CURATED BY OUR SOMMELIER
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SPARKLING

N/V   I Brut I Benjamin Bridge, "Méthode Classique" I Nova Scotia, Canada I 27
N/V   I Brut I Billecart Salmon, "Le Reserve" I Champagne, France I 39
N/V   I Brut Rosé I Veuve Clicquot I Champagne, France I 56
2015 I Moet & Chandon "Dom Pérignon" I Champagne, France I 120

WHITE WINE

2022 I Pinot Gris I Cedar Creek Vineyards I British Columbia, Canada I 22

2023 I Kabinett Riesling I Dr. Loosen "Erdener Treppechen" I Mosel, Germany I 23 

2022 I Chardonnay I Domaine Lavantureux "Petit Chablis" I Burgundy, France I 27

2023 I Sauvignon Blanc I Dog Point Vineyards I Marlborough, New Zealand I 29

RED WINE

2023 I Pinot Noir I Seguin-Manuel, Bourgogne I Burgundy, France I 30

2019 I Cabernet Sauvignon I Beaulieu Vineyards I Napa Valley, USA I 32

2019 I Bordeaux Blend I Château Monconseil Gazin I Bordeaux, France I 25

2022 I Syrah I Domaine Jamet I Collines Rhodaniennes, France I 35 

CORAVIN PROGRAM WHITE WINE

2020 I Chardonnay I Ramey Wine Cellars I Russian River Valley, USA I 50

CORAVIN PROGRAM RED WINE

2020 I Sangiovese I Caparzo I Brunello di Montalcino, Italy I 50 



PREMIUM ENOMATIC WINE PROGRAM

WHITE WINE

2018 I Côte de Beaune Blanc - Chardonnay I Joseph Drouhin I Burgundy I 60

A truly delicious and harmonious wine. Pale gold color, very bright. The aromas
bring to mind honey, almond and lemongrass (citronella). As the wine matures,
intense flavors of grilled hazelnut and almonds are in evidence. 

2020 I Check Mate, "Queens Taken" I  British Columbia I Canada I 70

This wine is both expressive and vibrant, while demonstrating mineral restraint.
The nose has essences of Asian pear, apricot and passionfruit with a touch of spice
and white flower. The palate showcases ripe stone fruits with a rich savoury
texture. 

RED WINE

2018 I Staglin Family, "Salus" I Cabernet Sauvignon I California I 85

This is a generous and rich wine marked by dark red fruits, purple flowers and
confectionary treats. The pure and primary palate of succulent black cherries, ripe
raspberries and plush blackcurrants is teased by a heady aroma of violets mingled
with menthol and a hint of cracked green peppercorns. Round and full, the finish is
wonderfully fine-grained with delightfully soft edges that give a tremendous
amount of pleasure.

2020 I Château Branaire-Ducru I Saint Julien, Bordeaux I 75

The 2020 Château Branaire-Ducru is a medium to full-bodied Saint-Julien with a
deep color and a complex bouquet of blackcurrant, raspberry, tobacco, and hints of
cedar, chocolate, and rose petals. It is characterized by its powerful yet balanced
structure, with tight, powdery tannins, lively acidity, and a long, saline finish that
suggests it will age well. The wine is youthful and reserved but shows great
concentration and finesse, reflecting the harmonious 2020 vintage conditions. 
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HOUSE-MADE GINGER BEER | 9
Ginger Purée, Lemon, Fever Tree Soda Water

WILD ROSE | 14
Seedlip Grove, Rosehip, Cranberry, Lemon, Fever Tree Soda, Rosewater
Light, Bubbly, Dry, Refreshing

RISE AND SHINE | 14
Seedlip Spice, Blueberry, Lavender, Lime, Ginger Beer, Cardamom Bitters
Fruity, Spice, Tall, Refreshing
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WILDFLOWER | 23
Rundle Bar Gin
Wild Raspberry, Elderberry, Mountain Mint
Citrus, & Moon Dust

EMERALD GLOW | 23
Wild Life Vodka
Green Apple, Sage, Sencha Tea, & Lemon

ICONIC PEAK | 23
Untamed 100% Rye
Lapsang, Aromatic Bitters, & Demerara

BAR SPECIAL | MP
Please ask your server about today's special
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CANADIAN

Grizzly Paw Evolution IPA, 6.2% ABV, Canmore, Alberta | 12
62 IBU,  Copper Coloured, Big Hop Aroma of Citrus and Passionfruit and a Softly
Bitter Finish (473ml)

Annex Ales Idle Hands Italian Pilsner, 5.3% ABV, Calgary, Alberta | 9
Refreshing, Light and Subtly Sweet (355ml)

Ol’ Beautiful Okami Kasu Japanese Ale, 5% ABV, Calgary, Alberta | 9
Made Largerly of Rice, Silky Mouthfeel, Subtle Hint of Boozy, Creamy Funk (355ml)

IMPORTED

Traquair Scotch Ale, 7.2% ABV, Scotland, United Kingdom | 14
Strong, Malty and Sweet with Faint Hints of Scotch (330ml)

La Trappe Quadrupel Trappist, 10% ABV, Netherlands  | 14
Medium Red Amber Colour. Aromas of Light Malt, Sweet Dark Fruit, Raisins, Rum,
Burnt Sugar and Spices. Flavours of Pear, Liquorice, and Candied Dark Fruit (330ml)

NON-ALCOHOLIC

Village Brewery Pale Ale or Stout, Calgary, Alberta | 9
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40 YEARS OF TAYLOR FLADGATE | 45

Taylor Fladgate: 10, 20, 30 and 40 Year

GLORY OF GLENMORANGIE | 56
Glenmorangie: Nectar D'Or, Lasanta, Quinta Ruban, Signet

 

THE GLENTURRET MASTERS FLIGHT | 168 
The Glenturret: Triple Wood, 12 Year, 25 Year, and 30 Year

 

MACALLAN ASCENSION FLIGHT | 74
Macallan: 12, 15, 18 Year Double Cask, Macallan Rare Cask
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Mission Hill, Reserve Brut

Blasted Church, "OMG"

Benjamin Bridge, "Méthode Classique"

Roederer Estate, "L’Ermitage" Brut

Roederer Estate, "L’Ermitage" Brut

Roederer Estate, "L’Ermitage" Brut

Roederer Estate, "L’Ermitage" Brut

Venezia, Italy

British Columbia, Canada

British Columbia, Canada

Nova Scotia, Canada

Anderson Valley, USA

Anderson Valley, USA

Anderson Valley, USA

Anderson Valley, USA

80

85

125

150

291

300

310

325

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V
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Moet & Chandon, "Imperial" Brut

Drappier, "Carte d’Or" Brut

Billicart Salmon, "Le Réserve" Brut

Veuve Clicquot, Brut

Bruno Paillard, "Première Cuvée" Extra Brut

Bollinger, Brut

Krug, "27ème Édition" Brut

Armand de Brignac, "Ace of Spade" Brut

Piper Heidsieck, Brut Rosé Sauvage

Veuve Clicquot, Brut Rosé

Bruno Paillard, Brut Rosé

Taittinger, Brut Réserve Rosé

Dom Ruinart, Brut Rosé

Billicart Salmon, Brut Rosé

Delamotte, Brut Rosé

Krug, "27ème Édition" Brut Rosé

Armand de Brignac, "Ace of Spade" Brut Rosé

Gaston Chiquet, Blanc de Blancs D’AŸ, Grand Cru

Bruno Paillard, Blanc de Blancs, Grand Cru

Reims

Epernay

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Le Mesnil

Reims

Reims

Mareuil-sur-Aÿ

Reims

136

160

170

195

200

228

235

725

850

195

245

241

249

255

255

258

790

1200

240

266

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V
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USA

St Supery

Cakebread

Trois Noix, "Ehrlich Vineyard"

Napa Valley

North Coast

Napa Valley

100

105

215

2022

2023

2022

FRANCE

Pascal Jolivet

Domaine Delaporte, "Chavignol"

Pascal Cotat, "La Grande Côte"

Château Cheval Blanc, "Le Petite Cheval"

Château Mouton Rothschild, "Aile d’Argent"

Chateau d'Yquem "Y" 

Sancerre, Loire Valley

Sancerre, Loire Valley

Sancerre, Loire Valley

Saint-Emilion, Bordeaux

Pauillac, Bordeaux

Sauternes, Bordeaux

130

145

255

465

495

500

2023

2023

2022

2019
2015

2012
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Mailly, "Les Echansons", Grand Cru

Dom Perignon, Brut

Bruno Paillard, N.P.U Nec Plus Ultra, Brut

Krug, Brut 

Moët & Chandon, "MCIIl" Brut

Louis Roederer, "Cristal" Brut

Piper Heidsieck, Brut

Dom Pérignon, "Oenothèque" Brut

Dom Pérignon, "Oenothèque" Brut

Bollinger, "Grande Année" Brut Rosé

De Venoge "Louis XV de Venoge", Extra Brut Rosé

Veuve Clicquot, "La Grande Dame", Brut Rosé

Dom Perignon, Brut Rosé

Billicart Salmon, "Louis Salmon", Blanc de Blancs

Taittinger, "Comtes de Champagne", Blanc de Blancs

Salon Cuvee 'S' Le Mesnil, Blanc de Blancs

Monmarthe, "Les Grimpants", Blanc de Noirs, 1er Cru

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Reims

Epernay

Reims

Reims

Epernay

Epernay

Reims

Epernay

Reims

Reims

Mareuil-sur-Aÿ

Reims

Le Mesnil-sur-Oger

Montagne de Reims

285

447

620

690

1000

1092

1200

1575

2600

2800

440

677

755

970

485

665

2200

210

2014

2012

2015

2004

2004

M/V

2013

1982

2003

1996

2005

2012

2006

2008

2008

2012

2012

2019

NEW ZEALAND

Dog Point Marlborough 1102023
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Illahe

Ken Wright Cellars

Willamette Valley

Willamette Valley

98

99

2022

2014

C
H

EN
IN

B
LA

N
C FRANCE

Chateau Yvonne, Sec Saumur 1902018

USA

Stag’s Leap Napa Valley 1252021

FRANCE

Yves Cuilleron, "Les Vignes d'à Côté"

Yves Cuilleron, "La Petite Côte"

Collines Rhodaniennes

Condrieu 

120

240

2022

2016
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FRANCE

Wolfberger Alsace 722022
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FRANCE

M. Chapoutier, Ermitage Blanc, "de l’Orée"

M. Chapoutier, Ermitage Blanc, "de l’Orée"

Rhône Valley

Rhône Valley
500

600

2001

2000
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CANADA 

La Stella, "Vivance"

Kettle Valley

Cedar Creek

Okanagan Valley

Okanagan Valley

Okanagan Valley

85

95

100

2023

2022

2022

OTHER

Benjamin Bridge, "Nova 7"

Carranco, "Contrada Carranco", Etna Bianco

Oremus, "Mandolas", Furmint

A.A. Badenhorst, "Family White Blend"

Château Musar

Querciabella, "Batār"

Nova Scotia, Canada

Sicily, Italy

Tokaj, Hungary

Coastal South Africa

Bekaa Valley, Lebannon

Tuscany, Italy

90

105

116

128

184

211

2024

2022

2018

2010

2014
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Vineland, "Semi-Dry" Niagara Peninsula 602021

GERMANY

Nik Weis, "Urban"

Dr. Loosen, Erdener Treppchen, Kabinett

Egon Muller, Scharzhof

Egon Muller, Wiltinger Braune Kupp, Kabinett

Egon Muller, Wiltinger Braune Kupp, Spatlese

Egon Muller, Scharzhofberger, Kabinett

Egon Muller, Scharzhofberger, Spatlese

Mosel

Mosel

Mosel

Mosel

Mosel

Mosel

Mosel

60

100

185

265

475

635

880

2021

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

AUSTRALIA

Grosset, "Alea" Clare Valley 1302023

ALSACE

Maison Trimbach

Maison Trimbach, "Cuvee Frederic Emile"

Maison Trimbach, "Clos Ste Hune"

Maison Trimbach, "Clos Ste Hune"

Alsace

Alsace

Alsace

Alsace

95

225

600

810

2023

2015

2015

2018
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NEW ZEALAND

Felton Road, Block 2 Central Otago 2402021

CANADA

Check Mate, "Fools Mate"

Check Mate, "Queens Taken"

Lightfoot and Wolfville, "Ancienne"

Okanagan Valley

Okanagan Valley

Nova Scotia

221

250

156

2015

2020

2016

SOUTH AFRICA

Hamilton Russell Hemel-en-Aarde Valley 1602022

12

AUSTRALIA

Tolpuddle

Penfolds, Bin 144, "Yattarna"

Coal River Valley, Tasmania

South Australia

205

335

2020

2019

ARGENTINA

Catena Zapata, "Adrianna Vineyard White Bones" Mendoza 3202020
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Ramey

The Hilt, "Old Guard"

Château Montelena

Château Montelena

Château Montelena

Freemark Abbey

Essere Franco, "Reserve"

Rombauer

Trois Noix

Merryvale, "Silhouette"

Merryvale, "Silhouette"

Signorello, "Hope’s Cuvée"

Russian River Valley

Santa Barbara

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Sonoma Coast

210

172

179

179

179

135

140

159

255

250

250

273

2020

2015

2013

2014

2021

2020

2019

2023

2021

2013

2018

2016

USA, OREGON

Lingua Franca, "Avni"

Lingua Franca, "Sisters"

Domaine Serene, "Clos du Soleil"

Domaine Serene, "Evenstad Reserve"

Willamette Valley

Willamette Valley

Willamette Valley

Dundee Hills

145

225

168

195

2022

2021

2007

2013

ITALY

Antinori, "Bramito", Della Sala

Jermann, "Where Dreams"

Umbria

Venezia Giulia

80

260

2022

2020
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Joseph Drouhin, "Mâcon-Villages"

Laflaive, "Mâcon-Verzé"

Joseph Drouhin, "Cote de Beaune”

Pierre Yves Colin Morey, "Hautes Cotes de Beaune"

Maison Leroy, "Bourgogne Blanc" 

Francois Mikulski, St. Aubin

Pierre Yves Colin Morey, "Cuvee Marguerite", St. Aubin 1er Cru 

Alain Geoffroy, "Domaine le Verger"

Louis Jadot, "Chablis"

Jean et Sebastien Dauvissat, "Saint-Pierre"

Domaine Laroche, "Les Vaudevey" 1er Cru

Domaine Laroche, "Les Clos" Grand Cru

Maison Champy, "Meursault"

Francois Mikulski, "Meursault"

Arthor Barolet, "Meursault"

Domaine Jacques Prieur, "Clos de Mazeray" Monopole

Maison Champy, "Chassagne - Montrachet"

Pierre Yves Colin Morey, "LesChenevotte" 1er Cru

Joseph Drouhin, "Folatières" 1er Cru

Joseph Drouhin, "Montrachet Marquis de Laguiche" Grand Cru

Mâcon

Mâcon-Verzé

Beaune

Beaune

Beaune

St. Aubin

St. Aubin

Chablis

Chablis

Chablis

Chablis

Chablis

Meursault

Meursault

Meursault

Meursault

Chassagne- Montrachet

Chassagne- Montrachet

Puligny- Montrachet

Montrachet

68

225

175

210

1280

280

350

110

115

120

135

375

223

230

271

325

246

560

390

2950

2023

2021

2018

2022

2018

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2022

2020

2022

2018

2022

2020

2022

2022

2020
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USA, OREGON

Domaine Drouhin

Domaine Drouhin, "Laurene"

USA, CALIFORNIA

Pont Neuf, "La Vouge"

Pont Neuf, "La Source"

Duckhorn, "Goldeneye"

Dundee Hills

Dundee Hills

Russian River Valley

Russian River Valley

Anderson Valley

220

240

290

375

180

2023

2022

2021

2019

2021

CANADA

Quails Gate

Scorched Earth

Kettle Valley

Kettle Valley, "Reserve"

Martins Lane, "Simes Vineyard"

Okanagan Valley

Okanagan Valley

Naramata Bench

Naramata Bench

South Kelowna Slopes

105

113

100

140

250

2023

2018

2021

2021

2021
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CANADA & FRANCE

Joie Farm, "ReThink Pink!"

Mirabeau

Gérard Bertrand, Château la Sauvageonne, "La Villa"

Gérard Bertrand, "Clos du Temple"

Okanagan Valley, Canada

Côtes de Provence, France

Languedoc, France

Languedoc, France

86

110

226

525

2021

2022

2021

2020

R
O

SE
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2022

2023

2023

2021

2017

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2022

2023

2020

2021

2022

2021

2022

2022

2002

Bourgogne

Bourgogne

Bourgogne

Bourgogne

Bourgogne

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

Côtes de Beaune

FRANCE - BURGUNDY

Louis Jadot, "Bourgogne"

Domaine Seguin - Manuel, "Bourgogne"

Domaine Joseph Voillot, "Bourgogne" Vieilles Vignes

Domaine Duroche, "Bourgogne Côte d’Or"

Maison Leroy, "Bourgogne"

Domaine Bachelet-Monnot, "La Fussiere", Maranges, 1er Cru

Domaine Jacques Prieur, "Beaune Champs - Pimont", 1er Cru

Joseph Drouhin, "Clos Des Mouches", 1er Cru

Domaine de la Pousse d’Or, "Clos De La Bousse d’Or", Volnay, 1er Cru

Domaine Joseph Voillot, "Les Champans", Volnay, 1er Cru

Francois Mikulski, "Pommard"

Domaine Joseph Voillot, "Pommard" Vieilles Vignes

Lucien Muzard & Fils, "Les Cras" Pommard

Domaine de la Pousse d’Or, "les Jarolieres", Pommard, 1er Cru

Domaine de la Pousse d’Or, "les Jarolieres", Pommard, 1er Cru

Domaine Fabien Coche, "Monthelie", 1er Cru

Domaine Henri Magnien, "La Coutiere", Aloxe Corton, 1er Cru VV

Domaine de la Pousse d’Or, "Corton Le Clos Du Roy", Grand Cru

Maison Leroy, "Chassagne- Montrachet"

129

150

200

250

1150

240

300

390

400

400

225

250

300

315

325

325

340

500

6840
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Domaine Bruno Clair, Marsannay

Domaine JM Fourrier, Gevrey-Chambertin, "La Perrière", 1er Cru VV

Domaine Guy & Yvan Dufouleur, "Les Crots", 1er Cru

Joseph Drouhin, "Les Procès", Nuits-St-Georges, 1er Cru

JF Mugnier, "Clos de la Marechale", Nuits-St-Georges, 1er Cru

JF Mugnier, "Clos de la Marechale", Nuits-St-Georges, 1er Cru

Domaine Henri Gouges, "Les Pruliers", 1er Cru

Maxime Cheurlin Noëllat, Chambolle Musigny

JF Mugnier, Chambolle Musigny

Joseph Drouhin, "Les Amoureuses", Chambolle Musigny, 1er Cru

Domaine Comte Georges de Vogue, "Musigny", Grand Cru

Maison Champy, "Echezeaux", Grand Cru

Maison Champy, "Clos de Vougeot", Grand Cru

Maison Champy, "Clos de Vougeot", Grand Cru

Maison Champy, "Clos de Vougeot", Grand Cru

Domaine Dujac, "Morey St Denis", 1er Cru

Domaine Dujac, "Morey St Denis", 1er Cru

Domaine Dujac, "Morey St Denis", 1er Cru

Domaine Dujac, "Clos St Denis", Grand Cru

Domaine Dujac, "Clos St Denis", Grand Cru

Domaine JM Fourrier, "Chambertin", Grand Cru

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes  de Nuits

Côtes  de Nuits

Côtes de Nuits

Côtes  de Nuits

Côtes  de Nuits

Côtes  de Nuits

Côtes  de Nuits

Côtes  de Nuits

Côtes  de Nuits

240

770

270

375

495

495

605

450

1375

2100

2500

550

500

500

500

 

610

 610

 610

2000

2100

2800

2022

2021

2019

2020

2021

2022

2021

2019

2022

2020

2022

2015

2013

2014

2015

2019

2020

2021

2021

2020

2021
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Tua Rita, "Redigaffi"

Tua Rita, "Redigaffi"

Tua Rita, "Redigaffi"

Masseto

Masseto

Masseto

Masseto

Masseto

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

670

720

940

1400

1450

1500

1550

1550

2020

2011

2022

2014

2015

2016

2019

2020

USA

Duckhorn, "Decoy"

Merryvale

Farella

Pahlmeyer

Trois Noix, "Muir Hanna Vineyard"

Verité, "La Muse"

Sonoma County

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Sonoma County

116

175

185

318

330

967

2021

2022

2018

2016

2021

2018

CANADA

Blasted Church Okanagan Valley 962021

M
A
LB
EC

ARGENTINA

Terrazas, "Reserva"

Henry Lagarde

Tinto Nero, "Calizo"

Catena, "Vista Flores"

Zuccardi, Finca Piedra Infinita, "Gravascal"

Zuccardi, Finca Piedra Infinita, "Supercal"

Mendoza

Mendoza

Mendoza

Mendoza

Mendoza

Mendoza

62

65

80

82

625

650

2022

2022

2022

2023

2019

2019
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USA

Jonata el Alma

Verité, "Le Désir"

Santa Ynez Valley, USA

Sonoma County, USA

429

967

2013

2018

C
A

B
 F

R
A

N
C

USA

St. Francis, "Old Vines"

Duckhorn "Decoy"

Sonoma County

California

92

100

2021

2021

ZI
N

FA
N

D
EL

C
A

B
ER

N
ET

 S
A

U
V

IG
N

O
N

2022

2020

CANADA

Dirty Laundry

Kettle Valley, "Crest"

Okanagan Valley

Naramata Bench

90

131

CHILE

Errazuriz, "Don Maximiano" 

Viñedo, "Chadwick"

Aconcagua Valley

Maipo Valley

197

550

2017

2006

SPAIN

Alvaro Palacios, "Quinon de Valmira"

Vega Sicilia, "Valbuena"

Vega Sicilia, "Unico"

Vega Sicilia, "Unico"

Vega Sicilia, "Unico"

Pingus

Rioja

Ribera del Duero

Ribera del Duero

Ribera del Duero

Ribera del Duero

Ribera del Duero

828

485

1280

1285

1300

2241

2016

2017

2011

2012

2013

2017
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Duckhorn "Decoy"

Chateau St Jean, "Cinq Cépages"

Verité, "La Joie"

Verité, "La Joie"

Austin Hope

75 Wine Company

Merryvale Starmont

Beaulieu Vineyard

St-Supery

Stags Leap

Le Pich

Staglin, "Salus"

Trois Noix, "Muir Hanna Vineyard"

Signorello, "Padrone"

Heitz Cellars, "Martha’s Vineyard"

Heitz Cellars, "Martha’s Vineyard"

Freemark Abbey

Freemark Abbey, "Sycamore"

Sonoma 

Sonoma

Sonoma 

Sonoma

Paso Robles

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

121

208

975

1000

240

125

130

145

146

159

170

340

480

486

798

900

179

710

2022

2017

2018

2012

2021

2021

2019

2019

2021

2021

2018

2018

2020

2018

2014

2017

2019

2002
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Chapellet, "Pritchard Hill"

Dominus, Christian Moueix

Schrader Cellars, "CCS", Beckstoffer To Kalon

Mayacamas

Diamond Creek, "Gravelly Meadow Vineyard"

Diamond Creek, "Red Rock Terrace Vineyard"

Diamond Creek, "Gravelly Meadow Vineyard"

Diamond Creek, "Volcanic Hill Vineyard"

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars Estate, "Fay"

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars Estate, "Fay"

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars Estate, "S.L.V."

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars Estate, "Cask 23"

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars Estate, "Cask 23"

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars Estate, "Cask 23"

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars Estate, "Cask 23"

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars Estate, "Cask 23"

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars Estate, "Cask 23"

Dalla Valle Vineyards

Dalla Valle Vineyards, "Maya"

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

772

826

943

730

640

645

760

760

605

670

688

1260

1270

1280

1300

1320

1350

   

  825

1650

2016

2014

2019

2005

2015

2015

2013

2013

2010

2007

2009

2008

2000

2007

2002

1998

2014

2018

2018

21



WWW.1888CHOPHOUSE.COM

C
A

B
ER

N
ET

 S
A

U
V

IG
N

O
N

USA

Tesseron Estate, "Pym-Rae"

Cardinal

Cardinal

Cardinal

Lokoya, "Howell Mountain"

Lokoya, "Howell Mountain"

Lokoya, "Mount Veeder"

Lokoya, "Mount Veeder"

Lokoya, "Mount Veeder"

Lokoya, "Spring Mountain District"

Lokoya, "Diamond Mountain District"

Opus One

Opus One

Bond, "Vecina"

Bond, "Vecina"

Bond, "St Eden"

Bond, "Quella"

Bond, "Pluribus"

Bond, "Melbury"

Harlan Estate

Harlan Estate

Harlan Estate

Harlan Estate

Screaming Eagle, "The Flight"

Screaming Eagle

Screaming Eagle

Screaming Eagle

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

1550

1100

1100

1100

1250

1260

1260

1260

1260

1260

1260

1400

 1500

1812

 2172

 2172

 2172

 2172

2250

4750

4800

4820

5100

4350

7500

 8250

 8600
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2019
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2016
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Pahlmeyer

Merryvale, "Profile"

Merryvale, "Profile"

Merryvale, "Profile"

Ridge, "Montebello"

Ridge, "Montebello"

Blankiet Estate, "Paradise Hills"

Joseph Phelps, "Insignia"

Joseph Phelps, "Insignia"

Joseph Phelps, "Insignia"

Joseph Phelps, "Insignia"

Abreu, "Las Posadas"

Abreu, "Madrona Ranch"

Continuum 

Continuum

CHILE

Montes Alpha, "M"

Montes Alpha, "M"

Almaviva

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Colchagua Valley, Chile

Colchagua Valley, Chile

Maipo Valley, Chile

665

590

590

784

650

650

825

975

980

1100

1400

1550

1650

1700

1750

221

221

550

2017

2016

2017

2008

2018

2019

2019

2011

2012

2015

2002

2011

2010

2013

2012

2017

2021

2019
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Culmina, "R & D”

Kettle Valley, "Old Main Red"

Mission Hill, "Oculus"

Okanagan Valley

Naramata Bench

Okanagan Valley

100

133

475

2022

2018

2020

SU
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R
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U
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A
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Tua Rita, "Rosso Dei Notri"

IL Borro

IL Borro

IL Borro

Marchesi Antinori, "Tignanello"

Marchesi Antinori, "Tignanello"

Le Volte dell’Ornellaia

Ornellaia

Sassicaia

Sassicaia

IGT Toscana

IGT Toscana

IGT Toscana

IGT Toscana

IGT Toscana

IGT Toscana

DOC Bolgheri

DOC Bolgheri Superiore

DOC Bolgheri Sassicaia

DOC Bolgheri Sassicaia

95

250

320

330

420

1100

96

640

825

900

2022

2020

2018

2016

2021

2001

2023

2020

2020

2021
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PAUILLAC

Château Clerc Milon

Château Clerc Milon

Château Grand-Puy-Lacoste

Château Grand-Puy-Lacoste

Griffons de Pichon Baron

Château Pichon Baron, 2ieme Cru

Château Pichon Baron, 2ieme Cru

Château Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande, 2ieme Cru

Château Pontet Canet, 5ieme Cru

Château Pontet Canet, 5ieme Cru

Château Pontet Canet, 5ieme Cru

Château Pontet Canet, 5ieme Cru

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac 

Pauillac 

Pauillac 

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

360

370

330

350

270

785

825

830

700

850

1000

1200

2021

2020

2021

2020

2020

2018

2010

2018

1998

1999

1995

2010
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Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru

Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru

Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru

Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru

Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru

Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru

Château Mouton Rothschild, Premier Cru

Château Latour, Premier Cru

Château Latour, Premier Cru

Château Latour, Premier Cru

Château Lafite Rothschild, Premier Cru

SAINT-ESTÈPHE

Le Marquis de Calon Segur

Château Le Boscq

Château Le Boscq

Château Montrose, 2ieme Cru

Château Cos d’Estournel, 2ieme Cru

Château Cos d’Estournel, 2ieme Cru

Château Cos d’Estournel, 2ieme Cru

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

Saint-Estèphe

Saint-Estèphe

Saint-Estèphe

Saint-Estèphe

Saint-Estèphe

Saint-Estèphe

Saint-Estèphe 

2500

2500

2500

2600

2650

3200

5000

2850

2860

4900

4500

190

165

190

620

900

1100

1300

2017

2012

1978

2013

2014

2015

2009

2007

2011

2003

1999

2020

2019

2020

2017

2017

2018

2010
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SAINT-JULIEN

Château Lagrange, 3ieme Cru

Château Lagrange, 3ieme Cru

Château Branaire Ducru, 4ieme Cru

Château de Beychevelle, 4ieme Cru

Château de Beychevelle, 4ieme Cru

La Croix Ducru-Beaucaillou

La Croix Ducru-Beaucaillou

Château Ducru Beaucaillou, 2ieme Cru

Château Gruaud-Larose, 2ieme Cru

Château Gruaud-Larose, 2ieme Cru

Château Gruaud-Larose, 2ieme Cru

Château Gruaud-Larose, 2ieme Cru

Clos du Marquis

Clos du Marquis

Château Léoville Las Cases, 2ieme Cru

Château Léoville Las Cases, 2ieme Cru

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

Saint-Julien

230

240

310

390

400

270

290

945

800

975

1100

1200

250

295

740

815

2021

2020

2021

2018

2020

2020

2021

2010

2000

1964
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2005

2021

2020

2007

2010

https://chateau-ducru-beaucaillou.com/la-croix-ducru-beaucaillou
https://chateau-ducru-beaucaillou.com/la-croix-ducru-beaucaillou
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Château Malescot St Exupéry, 3ieme Cru

Château Malescot St Exupéry, 3ieme Cru

Château Palmer, 3ieme Cru

Château Palmer, 3ieme Cru

Château Palmer, 3ieme Cru

Château Palmer, 3ieme Cru

Château Palmer, 3ieme Cru

Château Palmer, 3ieme Cru

Château Palmer, 3ieme Cru

Margaux du Château Margaux

Château Margaux, Premier Cru

Château Margaux, Premier Cru

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux 

Margaux 

Margaux 

Margaux 

Margaux 

Margaux 

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux

Margaux

350

450

913

1221

1477

1510

1515

1518

2150

290

3000

3200

2021

2018

2014

2017

2016

2018

2019

2015

2010

2018

2014

2007
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Château Bouscaut

Château Fieuzal

Château Pape Clément

Château Pape Clément

Château Pape Clément

Château Les Carmes Haut Brion

Château Les Carmes Haut Brion

Château La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé

Château La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé

Château La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé

Château La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé

Château La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé

Château La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé

Château Clarence de Haut-Brion

Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru

Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru 

Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru 

Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru 

Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru

Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru

Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru

Château Haut-Brion, Premier Cru

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

Pessac-Léognan

175

200

420

450

510

650

650

1536

1680

1780

1940

2800

4000

826

2250

2300

2350

2400

2750

3750

4200

4500

2020

2020

2019

2020

2016

2021

2018

2014

2011

2012

2018

2016

2009

2009

2008

2006

2014

1976

2016

1995

2010

2005
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Château Faugères, Grand Cru Classé 

Saint-Emilion de Quintus

Château Larcis Ducasse, Grand Cru Classé

Château Larcis Ducasse, Grand Cru Classé

Château Valandraud, Grand Cru Classé

Château Valandraud, Grand Cru Classé

Château Ausone, "Chapelle d’Ausone"

Château Clos Fourtet, 1er Grand Cru Classé B

Château Clos Fourtet, 1er Grand Cru Classé B

Château Clos Fourtet, 1er Grand Cru Classé B

Château Clos Fourtet, 1er Grand Cru Classé B

Château Le Dome, Grand Cru Classé

Château Le Dome, Grand Cru Classé

Château Le Dome, Grand Cru Classé

Château Le Dome, Grand Cru Classé

Château Pavie, 1er Grand Cru Classé B

Château Pavie, 1er Grand Cru Classé B

Château Bellevue Mondotte, Grand Cru Classé

Château Bellevue Mondotte, Grand Cru Classé

Château La Mondotte, Grand Cru Classé

Château Cheval Blanc, 1er Grand Cru Classé A

Château Cheval Blanc, 1er Grand Cru Classé A

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Emilion

310

190

414

414

608

700

765

420

495

510

525

542

570

685

715

855

1710

1000

1400

2000

3200

4500

2018

2020
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2016

2016

2019

2020

2017

2018

2015

2019

2018

2020

2001

2009
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2009

2000

2014

2010
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Château Gazin

Château Latour à Pomerol

Château Hosanna

Château Hosanna

Château La Conseillante

Château L’Evangile

Vieux Château Certan

Vieux Château Certan

Vieux Château Certan

Château La Fleur Pétrus

Château La Fleur Pétrus

Château Petrus

Château Petrus

Château Petrus

Château Petrus

Château Petrus

CASTILLON-CÔTES DE BORDEAUX

Château Cap de Faugères

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol 

Pomerol 

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol

Castillon-Côtes de Bordeaux

380

410

575

580

1100

1250

1000

1250

1260

1170

1400

10000

11000

11500

12000

13000

125

2020

2020

2017

2018

2016

2009

2005

2009

2010

2009

2010

2013

2011

2007

2014

2012

2020
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Elio Altare, Barbera d’Alba

Massolino, Barolo

Francesco Rinaldi & Figli, Barolo

Marchesi di Barolo, "Sarmassa", Barolo

Borgogno, "No Name", Nebbiolo

Borgogno, "Canubi", Barolo

Angelo Gaja, "Sperss" Langhe Barolo

Piemonte

Piemonte

Piemonte

Piemonte

Piemonte

Piemonte

Piemonte

 130

195

225

295

125

415

824

2024

2019

2020

2019

2022

2018

2011
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90

140

140

180

325

360

400

430

763

780

940

990

1150

1780

2021

2017

2022

2020

2016

2006

2004

2001

2015

1990

2012

2011

2010

1985

ITALY

Avignonesi, Vino Nobile di Montepulciano

Castelvecchi, "Madonnino", Chianti Classico, Gran Selezione

Tua Rita, "Perlato Del Bosco", Rosso

Caparzo, Brunello di Montalcino

Silvio Nardi, Brunello di Montalcino

Silvio Nardi, Brunello di Montalcino

Silvio Nardi, Brunello di Montalcino

Silvio Nardi, Brunello di Montalcino

Valdicava, "Madonna del Piano", Brunello di Montalcino, Riserva

Castiglion Del Bosco, Brunello di Montalcino

Castiglion Del Bosco, "Millecento", Brunello di Montalcino, Riserva

Castiglion Del Bosco, "Millecento", Brunello di Montalcino, Riserva

Castiglion Del Bosco, "Millecento", Brunello di Montalcino, Riserva

Biondi Santi, "Greppo", Brunello di Montalcino, Riserva

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany

Tuscany
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Veneto

Veneto

Veneto

Veneto

139

583

425

905

2017

2009

2017

2010

ITALY

Zenato, Amarone, "Classico"

Tommasi, "De.Bvris", Amarone, Riserva

Dal Forno Romano, Valpolicella Superiore

Dal Forno Romano, Amarone

33
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Z AUSTRALIA

Langmeil, "Valley Floor"

E & E, "Black Pepper

Penfolds, "St Henri"

Penfolds, "RWT"

Penfolds, "Grange"

Penfolds, "Grange"

Penfolds, "Grange"

Penfolds, "Grange"

USA

Domaine Serene, "Grand Cheval"

CANADA

Blasted Church

CHILE

Montes Folly

Barossa Valley

Barossa Valley

South Australia

South Australia

South Australia

South Australia

South Australia

South Australia

Oregon

Okanagan Falls

Colchagua Valley

92

217

275

484

1450

1500

1600

1930

250

85

225

2020

2021

2018

2020

2014

2013

2012

2016

2017

2021

2017
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Collines Rhodaniennes

Crozes-Hermitage

Hermitage

Hermitage

150

105

825

825

FRANCE

Domaine Jamet

Paul Jaboulet Ainé, "Les Jalets"

Paul Jaboulet Ainé, "La Chapelle"

Paul Jaboulet Ainé, "La Chapelle"

2023

2022

2018

2019

Ermitage

Ermitage

Ermitage

Ermitage

Ermitage

Ermitage

Ermitage

Ermitage

Côte Rôtie

Côte Rôtie

Côte Rôtie

Côte Rôtie

Côte Rôtie

Côte Rôtie

Côte Rôtie

640

665

700

725

725

775

850

900

235

900

920

925

1200

1250

1450

Michel Chapoutier, "L’Ermite"

Michel Chapoutier, "Le Pavillon"

Michel Chapoutier, "Le Méal"

Michel Chapoutier, "Le Pavillon"

Michel Chapoutier, "L’Ermite"

Michel Chapoutier, "Le Méal"

Michel Chapoutier, "L’Ermite"

Michel Chapoutier, "Le Pavillon"

E. Guigal Côte-Rôtie, "Brune et Blonde" 

E. Guigal Côte-Rôtie, "La Turque" 

E. Guigal Côte-Rôtie, "La Landonne"

E. Guigal Côte-Rôtie, "La Mouline" 

E. Guigal Côte-Rôtie, "La Turque" 

E. Guigal Côte-Rôtie, "La Landonne" 

E. Guigal Côte-Rôtie, "La Mouline"

1999

2001

2000

1997

1997

1998

2000

1998

2019

2019

2019

2019

2012

2012

2004

Côtes du Rhône

Gigondas

Gigondas

Languedoc-Roussillon

Languedoc-Roussillon

Châteauneuf-du-Pape

Châteauneuf-du-Pape

Châteauneuf-du-Pape

Châteauneuf-du-Pape

80

113

125

210

285

152

210

255

260

FRANCE

Château de Saint Cosme, "les Deux Albon"

La Ferme du Mont, "Côtes Jugunda"

E. Guigal 

Gerard Bertrand, "L’Hospitalitas", La Clape

Gerard Bertrand, "Plantabelle", Corbieres

Château de la Gardine

Chateau La Nerthe

E. Guigal, "Château De Nalys"

Château de Beaucastel

2020

2020

2022

2019

2019

2020

2018

2018

2020
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Columbia Valley

Santa Ynez

Napa Valley

Douro, Portugal

Bierzo, Spain

Bierzo, Spain

Bierzo, Spain

Priorat, Spain

Madiran, France

South Australia

182

195

315

175

278

2290

2290

2450

100

 247

USA

Saggi, "Long Shadows Collection"

Jonata, "Todos"

Shafer, "Relentless"

SPAIN AND PORTUGAL

Ramos Pinto 'Quinta de Ervamoira' Tinto

Descendientes de J. Palacios, "Las Lamas"

Descendientes de J. Palacios, "La Faraona"

Descendientes de J. Palacios, "La Faraona"

Alvaro Palacios, L'Ermita, "Velles Vinyes"

FRANCE

Alain Brumont, "Château Montus"

AUSTRALIA

Penfolds, "Bin 389"

2017

2015

2017

2018

2017

2018

2019

2018

2016

2021

35



WWW.1888CHOPHOUSE.COM

Riems, Champagne, France

Riems, Champagne, France

Cotes de Nuits, Burgundy, France

Paso Robles California, USA

Napa Valley, California, USA

Napa Valley, California, USA

Châteauneuf-du-Pape, France

Tuscany, Italy

Tuscany, Italy

Napa Valley, California, USA

Napa Valley, California, USA

300

450

1450

450

935

2500

782

1360

1581

925

1659

CHAMPAGNE

Delamotte, Brut

Bruno Paillard, Brut Rosé

PINOT NOIR

Joseph Drouhin, "Clos de Vougeot", Grand Cru

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Austin Hope

Caymus, "Special Select"

Stag’s Leap, "Cask 23"

GRENACHE, SYRAH, MOURVÈDRE BLENDS

Château La Nerthe

SANGIOVESE

Isole e Olena, "Gran Selezione", Chianti Classico

Madonna del Piano, "Riserva", Brunello di Montalcino

NEW WORLD BORDEAUX BLENDS

Merryvale, "Profile"

Joseph Phelps, "Insignia"

N/V

N/V

2005

2020

2018

2014

2015

2010

2015

2003

2015

LA
R

G
E 

FO
R

M
A

T 
[1

50
0M

L]
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[3

00
0M

L]
  

Piemonte, Italy 1120

NEBBIOLO

Nervi Conterno, "Gattinara" 2009

Pauillac, France 4500

OLD WORLD BORDEAUX BLENDS
Château Pontet Canet, 5ieme Cru 2009

Tuscany, Italy

Tuscany, Italy

Tuscany, Italy

Tuscany, Italy

Margaux, Bordeaux, France

St Julien, Bordeaux, France

Pomerol, Bordeaux, France

SUPER TUSCAN

Tignanello

Tignanello

Tignanello

Tignanello

OLD WORLD BORDEAUX BLENDS

Château Angludet

Château Branaire Ducru, 4ieme Cru

Château La Fleur Pétrus

2017

2016

2015

2010

1998

2016

2018

LA
R

G
E 

FO
R

M
A

T 
[1

50
0M

L]
  

850

950

1000

1120

645

686

1700
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Champagne, France

Champagne, France 

Champagne, France

Champagne, France

Okanagan Valley, Canada 

Burgundy, France

Napa Valley, USA

Napa Valley, California, USA

Dundee Hills, Oregon, USA

Nuits-St-Georges, Burgundy, France

85

105

112

115

57

61

77

108

145

315

HALF BOTTLE SPARKLING WINE

Gardet, Brut Tradition

Bruno Paillard, Brut

Bruno Paillard, Brut Rosé

Moet & Chandon, "Imperial" Brut

HALF BOTTLE WHITE WINE

Kettle Valley, Pinot Gris

Joseph Drouhin, "Pouilly-Fuissé", Chardonnay 

Merryvale, "Starmont", Chardonnay

HALF BOTTLE RED WINE

Duckhorn, Merlot

Domaine Drouhin, "Laurene"

JF Mugnier, "Clos de la Marechale", 1er Cru

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

2019

2021 

2017

2019

2021

2022

38
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Sauternes

Sauternes

Sauternes

Sauternes

Sauternes

Sauternes

Sauternes

Sauternes

Alsace

Rhone Valley

Rhone Valley

Veneto

Niagara, Ontario

Napa Valley, California

BTL

 87

160

290

475

 1190

 1300

 1320

 1425

177

390

450

230

110

178

SAUTERNES, FRANCE

Château Doisy-Vedrines, "Petit Vedrines"

     

Château Guiraud

Château Climens

Château Climens

        

Château d’Yquem                                   

Château d’Yquem                                   

Château d’Yquem                                   

Château d’Yquem

SÉLECTION DE GRAINS NOBLES, FRANCE

Pierre Sparr Pinot Gris

HERMITAGE, FRANCE

Michel Chapoutier, "Vin de Paille" 

Michel Chapoutier, "Vin de Paille"  

ITALY

Maculan, "Acininobili"

CANADA - ICEWINE

Inniskillin, Riesling

USA

Merryvale, "Antigua"

375ml

375ml

375ml

375ml

375ml

375ml

375ml

375ml

500ml

375ml

375ml

375ml

200ml

375ml

2016

2016

2005

2009

2007

2005

1999

2009

2005

2000

1996

2000

2023

N/V

2oz

14

33

39
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95

107

172

315

405

BTL

390

200

400

233

419

275

BTL

N/A

N/A

N/A

British Columbia

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

Porto

CANADA

Kettle Valley, "Caboose"

PORTUGAL, TAWNY

Taylor Fladgate 10yr

Taylor Fladgate 20yr

Taylor Fladgate 30yr

Taylor Fladgate 40yr

Flight 4 x 1oz

PORTUGAL, VINTAGE

Warre’s

Fonseca, "Guimaraens"

Fonseca

Taylor Fladgate

Taylor Fladgate

Dow’s

PORTUGAL, VERY OLD PORT

Taylor Fladgate, "VVOP"

Taylor Fladgate

Quinta do Vallado, "ABF"

375ml

750ml

750ml

750ml

750ml

750ml

750ml

750ml

375ml

750ml

750ml

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

N/V

2003

2001

2003

2000

1997

2016

N/A

1896

1888

2oz

12

17

25

35

45

1oz

185

425

475
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Z] RYE & WHISKY
291 Colorado Rye Barrel Proof
291 Colorado Rye Whiskey Small Batch
Crown Royal
Elijah Craig Straight Rye
George Dickel
Jack Daniel’s
Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel Rye
Knob Creek Rye
Michter’s 10yr Rye
Michter’s American Whiskey
Michter’s Sour Mash
Old Overholt Straight Rye
Westland American Oak

42
31
12
14
12
12
12
12
55
21
20
12
24

VODKA
Absolut & Absolut Citron
Absolut Elyx
Belvedere & Belvedere Citron
Castle Vodka
Chopin
Grey Goose
Titos
Wild Life

12
13
12
12
12
13
13
 12

BOURBON
1792 Single Barrel
Bulleit
Buffalo Trace
Kentucky Owl “St. Patrick’s Edition”
Kentucky Owl Batch No. 12
Knob Creek
Michter’s Limited Release 20yr
Michter’s Small Batch
Wild Turkey 101     

14
12
12
43
57
12

152
20
12

41

RUM
Appleton Signature
Appleton Estate 8 Year Old Reserve
Appleton Estate 15 Year Old
Appleton Estate 21 Year Old
Bacardi White
Bacardi 8
Bacardi Black
Bacardi Spiced

12
12
16
25
12
12
12
12
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RUM
El Dorado 15yr
El Dorado 25yr
Flor De Caña Reserve 7 yr
Flor De Caña 12
Mount Gay Black Barrel
Mount Gay XO
Pyrat XO
Planteray 3 Stars
Ron Zacapa Centenario Sistema Solera 23

20
75
12
78
12
12
12
12
16

GIN
Bombay Sapphire
Bruichladdich “The Botanist”
Citadelle
Drumshanbo Gunpowder Irish Gin
Hendricks
Monkey 47
Park Alpine
Park Flora & Fauna
Roku Japanese
Rundle Bar Gin
Tanqueray No. 10
Ungava
Wild Life

13
13
12
14
12
14
12
12
15
12
12
12
12

TEQUILA & MEZCAL 
Altos Reposado
Casamigos Añejo
Casamigos Blanco
Casamigos Mezcal
Casamigos Reposado
Cazadores Añejo
Cazadores Reposado
Clase Azul, Añejo
Clase Azul, Gold
Clase Azul, Reposado
Don Julio, Ultima Reserva
Komos Anejo Cristalino
Komos Reposado Rosa
Rey Sol, Single Barrel, Extra Anejo 10yr
Tears of Llorona Extra Anejo
Tierra Noble Extra Añejo
Tres Generaciones Blanco

13
18
14
23
16
14
13

129
60
68
72
27
25
48
36
45
14
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SCOTCH 

HIGHLAND 
Dalmore 12yr
Dalmore King Alexander III
Edradour 10yr
Glencadam 21yr
Glencadam Origins
Glenmorangie Lasanta 12yr
Glenmorangie Nectar D’Or 12yr
Glenmorangie Original
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban 12yr
Glenmorangie Signet
Glenmorangie Vintage 1989
Macallan 18yr Double Cask
Macallan Double Cask 12yr
Macallan Rare Cask
The Macallan, “Time: Space” Edition
The Glenturret Triple Wood
The Glenturret 12yr
The Glenturret 25yr
The Glenturret 30yr

LOWLAND 
Glenkinchie 12yr 

SPEYSIDE
Cragganmore 12yr
Dalwhinnie 15yr
Dalwhinnie 30yr
Dalwhinnie Double Matured, vintage 1991
Glenfiddich 12yr
Glenlivet 12yr
Glenlivet French Oak 15yr
Tomintoul Peated
Tomintoul 21
Tomintoul 25
Tomintoul 1976 Port Pipe
Tomintoul 1977 Cognac Cask

17
50
16
24
12
15
22
15
14
51

186
55
16
55

376
17
24

120
175

15

12
21
96
26
15
13
20
14
95

149
155
490
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SCOTCH 

ISLAY
Ardbeg 10yr
Bowmore 15yr
Bowmore 18yr
Bowmore 30yr
Bowmore Aston Martin 22
Bruichladdich Port Charlotte 10yr
Lagavulin 12yr Special Release
Lagavulin 16yr
Laphroaig 10yr
Laphroaig Quarter Cask

BLENDED
Chivas Regal
Johnnie Walker Black
Johnnie Walker Platinum

IRISH & WELSH
Bushmills
Jameson
Tullamore D.E.W.

JAPANESE 
Toki 

CANADIAN
J.P. Wiser’s 18
Lot 40
Park Maple Rye
Sortilège Maple Whiskey
Wild Life Wheat Whisky

19
18
24

282
86
26
38
31
19
21

12
12
12
25

12
12
12

12

25
12
12
10
14

COGNAC
Camus Royal
Courvoisier VSOP
Hardy Noces de Perle
Hennessy VS
Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy 1738
Rémy Martin 1738
Rémy Martin VSOP
Rémy Martin XO
Rémy Martin Louis XIII 

595
15

395
12
14
16
19
14
25

295
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Z] BOWMORE 40 YEAR OLD RARE LIMITED EDITION

2021 release of Bowmore 40, limited to just 161 bottles. This bourbon and sherry
cask aged single malt has a long, elegant finish clubbed with beautiful dried fruit
notes.

Nose - Dates, ripe mango, dark chocolate and caramel
Palate - Dark chocolate, dried tobacco, praline and roasted chestnuts combine
with subtle Islay peat smoke
Finish - Full bodied, lingering and luxurious

1150

BOWMORE 50 YEAR OLD 1969 VAULT COLLECTION
Distilled by Bowmore in 1969 and matured for 50 years in both American oak ex-
bourbon casks and Spanish oak ex-Oloroso sherry casks. Bottled at a natural cask
strength of 46.9% ABV. This is one of only 339 bottles ever released.

Nose - Freesia, dried geranium, and lilies of the valley merge with the aromas of
Chablis, citrus fruits, and gooseberries, followed by seeter notes of acacia honey,
apple pie, vanilla pods, and cream
Palate -Initially dry and floral with notes of carnations, developing into sweeter
notes of lemon meringue, grilled almonds, and light crème caramel fudge, with a
hint of white pepper, nutmeg oak spices, and light coconut
Finish - Lightly sweet and warm with subtle floral notes and malty flavours

2050

GLENFARCLAS 50 YEAR LIMITED RELEASE
This 50-Year-Old Speyside whisky was launched to celebrate chairman John
Grant’s five decades in the industry. Copper in color and bottled at 50% ABV, the
whisky was laid down during the tenure of John’s father, George Grant and is
limited to just 836 bottles.

Nose - Marzipan, almond, and cedar wood with a sweet and smoky hint giving
way to stewed apples and dark chocolate
Palate - Great creamy texture. Subtle notes of mocha and treacle toffee
accompanied by tingly tannins, lemon peel, passion fruit and bran
Finish - Gentle and smooth notes of coffee, chocolate and ripe bananas with a
touch of tobacco

599

TOMINTOUL 40 YEAR OLD
An exceptionally aged Speyside malt from the “gentle dram” distillery, distilled in
the late 1970s and matured for four decades in select oak casks. Bottled at
natural strength, it embodies Tomintoul’s hallmark finesse and honeyed elegance.

Nose - Dark chocolate, dried prunes, citrus peel, and honeyed malt.
Palate - Heather honey, sun-dried fruits, soft hay, and aged oak.
Finish - Long, refined, with pipe tobacco, vanilla, and dried sultanas.

750
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Z] MACALLAN 30 YEAR SHERRY CASK

Nose - Rich sherry, with orange clove, nutmeg and wood smoke
Palate - Deliciously smooth, with dried fruits, sherry, orange and wood smoke
Finish - Long and rich, with orange and spice

616

MACALLAN DECANTER SERIES NO. 6 IN LALIQUE
Nose - Fragrant red apple skin, orange peel, fruit cake, vanilla and redcurrant
Palate - Silky dried fruits, almost perfumed, with dark toasty notes and warming ginger
Finish - Figs and dark spices

520

THE MACALLAN RED COLLECTION 78 YEARS OLD
The Macallan Red Collection reflects the label’s deep respect for time, tradition and
craftsmanship. It is a celebration of the rich range of reds present naturally in The
Macallan - in every step of the process. The distinctive red colour weaves its way
through their history, starting with the name of the founder Alexander Reid -
literally “The Red”, to The Macallan’s ‘Choice Old’ range released over a century ago
in 1903, through to Allan Shiach marking vintage bottles of The Macallan with a red
ribbon in the 1980s.

Nose - A fresh fruit medley of apple, peach and grape moving into fresh lime and
verbena. Antique oak and soft leather move quickly into a luxurious dark chocolate
and dried fruit- dates and raisins sensation. Finally, a rich inviting vanilla cake
Palate - Warming oak spice of nutmeg and ginger, dried fruits of raisin, prune, date
and a hint of almond nuttiness.
Finish - A long thought provoking finish, reflection of the nose of the whisky

Inquire Within
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Z] THE GLENTURRET BY LALIQUE

Having been visited down through the centuries by writers and poets, including Robert
Burns, feted by Prime Ministers, Princes, and home to a long honour roll of skilled and
dedicated distillers, The Glenturret Distillery has long stood proud at the heart of Scotch
Whisky country since 1763 and is said to be one of the oldest distilleries in Scotland.
The below range is a testament to the legacy of the distillery and a rare artistic
collaboration with Lalique, one of the crown jewels of French crystal and the luxury
world.

GLENTURRET 50 YEARS OLD
The singular whisky that represents some of the oldest casks and a once-in-a-decade
release. The historic cask was filled in the Winter of 1972, on the 25th of February,
before it was carefully rolled into the distillery’s traditional Dunnage warehouses where
it lay peacefully maturing for over five decades. Decanter 1 of 150 released globally.

Nose - Sweet aromatic candy, fresh apple, warm honeycomb and subtle green oak
Palate - Dried prunes, figs, candied apples, honey and a slight touch of aniseed
Finish - Warm, vanilla and winter spices

GLENTURRET PROVENANCE
The Glenturret Provenance is the first release in The Glenturret by Lalique ‘Trinity’
series. This exclusive, limited release of only 320 decanters in collaboration with artistic
partners Lalique celebrates ‘The Trinity’, the three touchstones of Provenance, Prowess
and Passion which underpin The Glenturret’s hand-crafted approach to whisky making.
Casks filled in 1987 and bottled on 4th of December 2020.

Nose - Rich notes of ginger, brandy soaked cherries, sultanas and dried figs
Palate - Cinnamon, dates, vanilla, and green apple
Finish - Rich, honeycomb, butterscotch and ginger

GLENTURRET HIGHLAND PROWESS
The Glenturret Prowess is the second release in The Glenturret by Lalique ‘Trinity’
series. Created by Whisky Maker Bob Dalgarno, Prowess is drawn from a trinity of
casks, two filled in 1987 and one filled in 1988, bottled in December 2022 at 33 years
old.

Nose - Wood spices, dried oranges, and subtle liquorice
Palate - Raisins, chocolate, and hints of crème brulee
Finish - Ginger, Christmas pudding, vanilla and oak

3950

1350

1500
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